In accordance with
Rules &.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insclvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s . Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

FRIDAY

ARG

19/07/2019 #173
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
compryrintsr [0 |8 [0 5 (2 [3 ][5

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Real Restaurants Limited

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s) Rachel

Surname Hotham

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber| Freshford House

Street | Redcliffe Way

Post town | Bristol

County/Region |

Postcode ‘ B EW?’?W’L—F

Country |

u Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) l © Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname l another liquidator,

Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number ‘ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street { another liquidator.

Post town l

County/Region ‘

Postcode BEREEREE

Country 1

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

T B f2fore

Statement of affairs

=
D

I attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[T Statement of concurrence

m Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sianature

X Qttltao X
Signature date d1 /—‘18_ IT,? ’?[?W{g

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Dan S|atel'

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

G e Milsted Langdon LLP

|**= Freshford House

[ Redcliffe Way

|

" Bristol

County/Region

™ Ielsf1] [eINfL|
Country

| DX

r Telephone

0117 945 2500
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as 1o affairs of
Real Restaurants Limited T/a Levi Roots Caribbean Smokehonse

on the 11 July 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before. the date of the resolution for
winding up

Statement of trath

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name

Signed -

i

Dated [[1/-?/ 9

= v e



Real Restaurants Limited T/a Levi Roots Caribbean Smokehouse
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets sabject to fixed charge
Assets snbject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Fumiture & equipment 16149900 4,000.00
Swck 9456.00 1.00
Upcalled share capital 25.320.00 1.00
Cash at bank 8087952 83087992
Deposits £0,740.00 1.00

8488292

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature A . __ Date Ilh:i 19




Real Restaurants Limited T/a Levi Roots Caribbean Smokehouse
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 July 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated 1o
Realise
£
Estimated tatzl assets avaflable for preferentiai creditors (Carried from Page A) 84288292
Liabilities
Preferentisl Creditors:-
Employees {Count=24) 1209543
1209543
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7218749
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
7278749
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (2o carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 72,7187.49
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplas of assets after floating charges 72, 78749
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avaflable to unsecured creditors 72,78749
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & expense creditors 14496095
Employees{Count=25) { 21,77740
HM Revenue & Cusioms (VAT) 4922382
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIT) 28 279.67
Directors’ Joans 120,000.00
Other}oans 140,000.00
. 50425084
Estimated deficiency/sorplns as regards non-preferential ereditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (431,46335)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (431 463.35)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary shareholders 1,240,680.00
1,240 680.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 51.672.143 .32!

Signarure @\/‘—' Date NI:H‘\q'



ZH:1E 610Z AN 11

LT 68 QU HZOM ‘T0PUOT ‘PURLS ‘98NOR UFDg ‘B 1594 Timog SISy 3§ MUY WH ZOHD
00SOr L ST 8IN ‘wopuo ‘suw g $1 '8 UT0) #po0y uozZHoH T0HD
8C8LO'ET N0 SZAS "wOpuoT ‘Peoy AqED WOL T 0[A126pO0,] WOBUSH DOHO
9°TTL T IXZ 1D5 ‘UspropisH “adeuoaag “proy uoidmoi) £ SISO SURID 050
01065 1L TMN ‘Tapssay; ‘pecy Jooiq [T WRNQ-ERID Q000
LYRLT MHI LTV ‘suag] G uopavy) TAm 2 ‘Peoy 19Weesog ‘ISNOH RwD) QLT 991a135p00] SIUOQAUN] 9040
057020'9 FAS YN ‘WY “PRISIMEIN O] Lagsy ‘proy 1T EY PRI g8 0D
0y 0L THS 11971 ‘Pncoqysng] ‘peoy Aqiaq o€l PIT 5110 Neg Mog 9010
Y62 FHD XTOM "T0opuDT] ‘93RS Wi 91-¢{ ‘pre ) WiF 3001 g poapar 1AL 6030
WWLLLT 1d¥ €1 *£ang ‘uspEl] M) ‘Aepy ASHISASY 'anea) [erISORNOT) VUURYS 180 usBAH pmiy ¥04D
L5C8 X037 SNN ‘surequo) ‘giinaroqdagjoa ‘amsd [e1nsapo] uuwg ¥ d ‘960 PITSE 6 SWISSAS AL JFRIERy] €040
0006k ULT STHS ‘TOPUCT ‘Pooy WHUANEL] ‘AQTY queliag 3L Z1 wuf) ayeq ayeld 04D
oty T AAR €11 foumg *38puglom ‘Kep 1wespend) ‘predyme] Jrexpend) oL Vi yorg ) pay 1040
0T 68 SX¥ 91SS 'Yosvy ‘wop[isey ‘220e A ‘pROY SOUR JUES § P SuLd yousame] 00D
05 €v1 AL PNN *vordursguoN 'otemey [e1nenpoy sy ‘980l RAsQ §-L P¥] Spumig poog oy 703D
0L g9t adi €zds 'wopuo] '[IH WoNn pi-zp ‘avl] JupIel § amg $991Al0E PUR SpURIY 9T 09D
65°€59 fY I YINS 'Aalmg *uspIop ‘peoy [Iep) | ‘airy Surpes], Aopaaey sedwug 00a0
9FOET T 4O $T0 "Wep|O ‘pooMTIoH ‘19ans Hq[Y 7| SIR) Fouae) e 002
969 AES PITS *wopRo] “armed [eanpu] Asp otng ‘w9 3ay] uopuar] TG 100D
11901'2 AL, TN ‘Vopso) ‘anueay BoBulry vop " peqs uoriury Jojkeiao(] onaD
(4%:+ 1 1 ZO1 L1V 'uispIopRH A1) SIPIBD uhniap “Aem poospay §S wipay doyoddo]y 00D
00'ZIB (10 071§ ‘GVeal 15A] ‘3R] POO ), ‘9T ULE] POOM 89314138 1) Burjooy) £000
99961 VOS5 OHY ' A21mg 'peay] Ao ‘At ono FIMIED 7 pr1 uopriodio)) smeds xandwod W0
O beT NOLBLS 'ansiogag UM ] uo 3Y0s 'puoy [IFRIeY 87 g quld 100
S0°PTE1 XHT OVH ‘¥osa[ppiiy] ‘A3 Ay ‘snees [BHusnpuy epdaqay ‘peoy Bispm £97 PUT (O[ES010UA) suadurRgsy 0000
BLEE0'T £SL YNN ‘usmdamstpion AT GoRlARd $ETT ‘ASD - Wag predARjamy 70680
8CTLE'S d19 01M] 'Aaung ‘sourey |, vod) pomrgory ‘puoy WRYSINSJ ST *30uL] PUroumiony pry soug soymig 1060
1£06 1NZ 32N *201sagqauapy *Lopsiop peoy Kopsaud ZT XOF (O ‘a4000) 93{AIdE WBIOEN) 004 00D
00’0009y STP T1D 'aysiasdancl) ‘A3je8pany) ‘esol) toorey ssnol Aeuadwry v IN 10V0
00'FERE ANT 61 ‘uolimssayy) ‘proy peaqrayse ey seauizng (eaded LT e PIT S30iAIS souumurely 109d5y 0OVD
¥ SSAPPY N Kayp

SOrEIoT A 10S sdi

N

§jo1alng

l\«\_\@ aanpmadys

£3011pa1)) Awedmo) - g
SSHORPYOUIS UBIQYIIE,) §J00Y 1A B/ L, PAIWY] SPURBINEISIY [BIY
4171 vopaue] pasIN



Trell 610T A 1T

00'¥2e

60'S107 "2A TOS §41

41 £T6 "vopog ‘JueT wraresqpea] g Wafl

- vatine. 8

USIANA

I E AL L

00AD
OB 68Vt HIZ 9754 *¢3puasiooy ‘peoy LoiSpay ‘Fmd ssoumsng s2qmS Y, ‘Alwwwis) S £ IO 1Ny W 00N
00'081 IHB 1TML " YEa[pIA ‘unBuppa |, ‘peoy daeiapm § PR IO Wing syy, 001D
0orose L (TZ8 1M ‘UODEOT *IANG JNOpIEA, 681 “JOOK N fuopnfos jccms S0SD
00'000'9E ISL ZTIA 'topuor) “Aep [oUY T *JOOL Yty panar| sdomy prawessy OS>
0F SOrLT (31 079 ‘ployreng *soul propeng 7 amg yusmafeuryy agua)) PIRLS9 M\ -00UIBpOY -JqIL £05D
0E60T'T Dep £54 ‘osLg “sultipay 19ang Kemm §1 opmg 21§ z05D
ST6LT D19 §Zd1 ‘Y[ogns ‘SWWS [[y Weqmo] ‘anusy) sausng nim,] (e} ‘eno} 1994105 [QI% 389 18940 108D
00688 JLNE 9D *¥t8H “INEUTRY “peoy. DM 62 - LT BB 19[S 008D
00 000'0F1 MVL ATOH "Uopuo’] 1330 poop $Z1 pamr] sonug oeB3oy sudlay mooy 00¥D
00'0IY UNZ 33 "UopuoT ‘1w LoS[ac] "peoy Ao{prg 8E-9¢ PaMwEr] spocd ooy 204D
ooy ATh TID ‘Sexnoi) ‘Aerelipond) ‘esoL) Boofe. ‘osnof} oreqfunry pr wea], justrafurapy Bonad 1% 0
Loe ars 11D ‘Rnyedurey ‘yI0a0queS ‘aue] poFIRAT ‘30K R Pr1spood Bnad 004D
0T SLy HY VZOd ‘mopucr ‘arenbg Amqsuiy g1-p1 siquendy 000D
ov'ssL HTT TH "MRpoy aresy Suipa] adiomawgof] *Aep stomal] 61 PO [aMRoaf] susyord [ N 1OND
68018 618 1159 ' OIg ooy LB [Inoy WOQRIN.  OOND
00081 SH9 6MS-“TOPUCT ‘Peoy AP0 Sy ZauneRy Tqof €00
1€ ELES Z10 ¥1SH |OWUE *Suw] qamyomgm ¥R MATBW ZOWD
98207 fOE [£d] “Yioyng *spunipy 15 AIng “noisttg I, ‘Adaureasy) Uir J0UNKY 24§ $99] SuLrep 108D
86 1Z5'S DT 919 "IOPUOT 'UAORIAIIS ‘TIAI00M (IION *HBYA JUsasar) 13m() PooFEsS [P OO
9T 861 HNL 7AL “Wedoms ‘Riogs 1 ooy, todurmbogg ‘moD g S parmry 3 033147 £DTD
00999’ 11 NOT 9714 ‘wopuo ‘peoy 2p1E00CY GONT *oPIDOOCT TrRgMaN] 'Saey ssauisng URGMaN JO gEnOIOg opkr] w
LY'E18 JSt 7A0N ' [PINog ‘o] [[NUPUIA ¥hg [ELISNpU) Bisop) 18D ‘e UOSIS[ §-O Uy Jeam3O A\ UOPUC| {130}
00°081 ST TIO “Nyssssonol) *A3pBpond) “aso) noomey ssnoy Asadury 00y 1AY] (iiige]
08'8B¢ Hd8 TINN ‘Resuon ‘Anutaecy ‘osol) topaly ¢ PoQIury 58394 o [ 0oL
TLSL NIy TESH '1oIRUg ‘wapm 0012y 0y payry Lyay w0
0Uoz1 Ddt ¥ES “vopuo] *ASpionsy 'aMUAY KR L JO IR0y ‘SMAP WEPIIM w§a01A19g Adapny) Ry 101D
00'veE 1L 6659 'O UE “1ans wo) §§ wTnMIOTY (Y W3] 001D

ZZ1 86N

LY6LTRT *su4 1, sod) apsEamaN 'oiaqine *MslA Wed aorusy ' ((YHOI) 1 Suipuey) smirey) AouoAtosuj Fmon) 3 MUY WH £0HD
¥ SSIppY ureN] Aayy

s10Mpax) Auedmo) - g
ISROVINOWS UBIGQLIEY) 5100 1AF] B/J, PIJUII'] SJURINEISIY [BIY
- d'T7 uopauw pHSIIA



T1 1 610T £10f 11 GO'ST0Z A 108 Sdi §Jogaeg

T

‘«\5@ amuutys

pYELY TRY By, sLuuy 19
069L8' 1 UL 6TV *JFRICAINH ‘ProY ({TH FIOXK] 'au]) ssanisng |V *3800) qiuaz ouaBAY puaZ 1 ir]
00 0re HMB SN *soufan] uolUA "TIIGmoT] ‘Ae, ¥oNqeoy '38n0l JInqooy ‘asno} 1o1VEaim INEERNA 0D
3 SsIppY BN Loy

sIoNpax)) Auedwio) - g

IINOYIYOWG WBIQGLIBY) FJO0Y JAY] B/), PIL] SHURINEISIY [B3Y
4’11 wop3ue] pASPIA



THTISL0T Ang (T 0107 “®A 0SSOI

[ 4o sy

3\;@ amgeudig

DDO'YH0'S Bummepn g, sanuy LeappaQ pf
05'6LT'L §T0 BII'ST . €T Amupicy ST TTD “WiLrassonot) “£apedpenyd) ‘8oL uoole sencl Asadury WHWMA SIS 00AR
oo 000 o8z'101 | 5§70 Ky §Tr 10 "Mumasyanog) * fjelpand) *98017) voomes asnop] Asdwy pr1 o) dosg revy 00¥H
00'099'1 $TO o9'0s ST Ay §Tb TTD "upysInsno]n ‘ Aaelpand) 0l voom smof] Lsudwy s § I8 10dH
00°00EEY sTO 00Z'€ST sTO Ansrmpugy ST T10 " aiymmgssonal) “ Aejelipent) ‘asor)) voomy senop Aeudury OMORUODL] 1, IN 00dH
05 DIESE 744 s sTo AreupiQ ST Z10 " wwasoncln ' AajaBpand) ‘9s01)) uoond senof Asudiry #9U0r G d IN 00CH
00008'6LE  STD OT'S18'T szo £rmupon S T1D ‘urysiamono| ‘fefa¥pand) ‘asofD noare omoy] Asudwy eIy ANIH  00DH
00'0EE'9 §T0 0zEsT 5T Ammpio ST ZTD *anysiaesanoln * KaeSpant) seol) oot asnoy Asudury s [N 005H
0D0r'08 5T0 095'202 £TO L) ST TTO- Miysinsonols) * fajaBpand *9s010) ooy ssnoy Asudwy woolg WiN  00EH
00'08I'T62 $T0 ozL'vol'l sT0 Amurpiy Sy TIO wgsnsiono)p 'Axaipend) ‘95010 uoamwd asnol Keudmy 11V Wpeqe g STy 1OVH
0OORT'T6L 5T0 0zLYOI'l 4] Arsuipioy ST TT0 "UAsREnoln ' AR8pand) ‘osolD) uoomy osnoy Asudury v 9IN 00VH
dypoqed aseysaad  saaegg anfe

Ty e, 9 paed 3O CoN [Bupuroy  adLy ssaIppy aurs) Ky

sIopfogarBys - )
SFNOYINOS UEIGGLIBY) §)00Y 14T &/], PRIUIY] S)HRINE]SIY [8oY
d'T7 wop3ue pasHIA



Real Restaurants Limited t/a Levi Roots Caribbean Smokehouse (“thc Company”)

Notes to the Statement of Affairs as at 11 July 2019

1. Furniture & Equipment

Furniture & Equipment owned by the Company was listed in the management accounts
to 31 March 2019 and has been professionally assessed by Neal Weekes of Gordon
Brothers (RICS accredited) at £4,000 ex-situ and £24,000 in-situ. This incladed not
only the normal range of ovens, fridges and freezers and furniture but also meat
“smoking™ equipment which due to their size and fittings may be difficult to remove,

Therefore, the ex-situ valuation has been used for the preparation of the Statement of

Affairs,

2. Stock

Stock is reflected in the Company’s records as £9,456 but has been shown at £1 on the
Statement of Affairs. The position will be reviewed following liquidation as it is likely
much of the food stock will have been used or was perishable and it is likely that some
suppliers may rely on Retention of Title clauses which will be verified by the liquidator

post appointment.

A wet stock-take has been completed and I can confirm that the perishable food stocks

bave been disposed of.

3. Uncalled Share Capital

Shares worth £25,320 have been issued but are not currently paid up. These relate to
an employee share ownership plan co-owned by a corporate trustee and the plan will

be reviewed by the Liguidator post appointment.

4, Cash at Bank

Cash held in the Company’s bank account is £80,879 and will be transferred to the

estate following liquidation.

5. Deposits

Deposits are recorded in the Company’s management accounts at £30,740. However,
the realisable value is included in the Statement of Affairs at £1 and the liquidator will

review these upon appointment to establish if any sums are recoverable.

6. Preferential Creditors

The preferential ciaim totals £12,095 and is in respect of employees’ holiday pay:

£



7. Trade and Expense Creditors

In accordance with the Company’s books and records the liability due to unsecured
trade and expense creditors, is £144,969,

8. Employees

The unsecured element of employee claims amounts to £21,777 and is in relation to
redundancy and pay in lieu of Notice.

9. HM Revenue & Cusfoms

The total liability due to HM Revenue & Customs (“HMRC™) is estimated to be
£77,503 which includes VAT and PAYE/NIC. This does not include VAT for May

and June.

10. Directors’ and Qther Lozans

The amount owed to a Director for personal investinents into the Company is £120,000.
A further £140,000 is owed to an associated company and both of these loans are

unsecured.

Note:
Creditors are advised that this statement is presented subject to the costs and éxpenses of the
liquidation and that, where applicable, trade creditors are shown inclusive of VAT.



